

PROGRAM NO. 2043-S -- TERM: OCTOBER 1, 2007 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

TITLE: "WOODEN AND ALUMINUM SIGNS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Consolite Corp Fremont, OH		Douglass Screen Printers Lakeland, FL		Previous Douglass Screen Printers	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. CONSTRUCTION AND/OR PRINTING.							
<u>Wooden Signs:</u>							
(a) Wooden sign construction cost per square foot.....	1573	4.16	6543.68	3.79	5961.67	2.50	3932.50
<u>Aluminum Signs:</u>							
(b) Aluminum sign construction cost per square foot.....	153	2.90	443.70	2.92	446.76	2.92	446.76
II. PRINTING AND HAND CUTTING:							
(a) Printing on one side only, in a single ink color.							
(1) Makeready per color.....	196	121.05	23725.80	40.00	7840.00	150.00	29400.00
(2) Running per square foot.....	1722	21.05	36248.10	3.88	6681.36	9.75	16789.50
(b) Printing on one side only, in an additional ink color other than the first ink charged out in I., (a), (1) & (2).							
(1) Makeready per color.....	176	26.32	4632.32	N/C		N/C	
(2) Running per square foot.....	78	21.05	1641.90	N/C		N/C	
(c) Hand cutting engineer grade reflective material.							
(1) Makeready per sign.....	34	26.32	894.88	N/C		N/C	
(2) Hand cutting square foot.....	272	21.05	5725.60	0.25	68.00	0.25	68.00

III. STOCK:

(a) HDO 100/30 Marine Plywood: 3/4" thick, cost per square foot.....	1573	3.79	5961.67	3.85	6056.05	3.39	5332.47
(b) Anodize Aluminum sheeting, .040" thick. cost per square foot.....	107	3.80	406.60	3.35	358.45	1.41	150.87
(c) Anodize Aluminum sheeting, .080" thick. cost per square foot.....	31	8.58	265.98	6.71	208.01	2.82	87.42
(d) Anodize Aluminum sheeting, .125" thick. cost per square foot.....	15	14.21	213.15	13.99	209.85	4.40	66.00
(e) Colored reflective materials, equal to 3M series 3200, cost per square foot.....	3146	1.89	5945.94	1.79	5631.34	2.64	8305.44
(f) White reflective materials, equal to 3M series 3200, cost per square foot.....	153	1.89	289.17	1.98	302.94	1.98	302.94
(g) White reflective 4" high lettering equal to 3M series 3200. Cost per letter.....	15200	0.84	12768.00	0.92	13984.00	0.92	13984.00

IV. ADDITIONAL MATERIALS AND SERVICES:

Cost must be all-inclusive for the materials and services necessary in accordance with these specifications:

(a) Computer time work, per hour.....	9	36.85	331.65	45.00	405.00	45.00	405.00
---------------------------------------	---	-------	--------	-------	--------	-------	--------

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$106,038.14		\$48,153.43		\$79,270.90
DISCOUNT		5.00%	\$5,301.91	0.50%	\$240.77	0.50%	\$396.35
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		21 days	\$100,736.23	20 days	\$47,912.66	20 days	\$78,874.55

Review by: _____

